

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

October 18, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>130</u>,

s. 2022

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID Chief Education Supervisor Division Focal Persons in MEP School Head of MCS All Others Concerned

ORIENTATION FOR PARENTS OF MUSLIM LEARNERS ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM (MEP)

- 1. In line with Department of Education's thrust to strengthen the implementation of Madrasah Education Program (MEP) through Arabic Language and Islamic Values Education (ALIVE), the Madrasah Education Program of the Division of Science City of Muñoz will conduct an orientation for parents at the MEP Learning Center, Muñoz Central School on October 21, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 nn.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. orient and update the Muslim parents on the implementation of MEP in the school,
 - b. develop good relationship among the Muslim parents, and
 - c. strengthen the implementation of MEP.
- 4. The participants in this activity are the Division Focal Person in MEP, MCS School Head, MEP Teacher and Parents of Muslim Learners.
- 5. Attached in this Memorandum is the Orientation Program of the said activity.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

OCT 18 2022

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO V

For Schools Division Superintendent

Jog ...

Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.05 (09.23.22)





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure to Division Memorandum NO. 730, s. 2022

ORIENTATION FOR PARENTS OF MUSLIM LEARNERS PROGRAM

MEP Learning Center, MCS October 21, 2022 9:00 a.m.-12:00nn.

I.	National Anthem AVP
II.	Opening Prayer AVP
III.	Welcome Remarks Emily I. Fernandez, PhD
IV.	Roll Call Jefferson M. Cordon ALIVE Teacher
V.	Policies and Guidelines on the Implementation of Madrasah Education Program Melody E. Galingan MEP Focal Person
VI.	Open Forum

JEFFERSON M. CORDON Master of Ceremony

